

No. 20-8072

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

BYRON MONTIJO-MAYSONET,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

*ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FIRST CIRCUIT*

REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER

ERIC A. VOS
Chief Defender
Federal Public Defender
District of Puerto Rico
241 F.D. Roosevelt Ave.
San Juan, PR 00918

(787) 281-4922

Kevin_Lerman@fd.org

FRANCO L. PÉREZ-REDONDO
Assistant Federal Public Defender
JESSICA EARL
Assistant Federal Public Defender
KEVIN E. LERMAN*
Research & Writing Attorney
**Counsel of Record*

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER.....	1
A. The question of what conduct suffices as internet-based enticement under 18 U.S.C. § 2422(b) is of critical importance in this modern era of ubiquitous internet connectivity.....	2
B. There is not a preservation issue regarding Mr. Montijo's jurisdictional challenge to 18 U.S.C. § 2423(a).	3
C. Rational basis review is in dispute in <i>Vaello–Madero</i> and is of even greater importance for a criminal law discrimi- nating against Puerto Rico residents.....	4
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Federal Case Law	
<i>Examining Bd. of Eng'r's, Architects & Surveyors v. Flores de Otero</i> , 426 U.S. 572 (1976).....	7
<i>Harris v. Rosario</i> , 446 U.S. 651 (1980).....	5
<i>Puerto Rico v. Sánchez Valle</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1863 (2016).....	6, 7
<i>United States v. Cotto-Flores</i> , 970 F.3d 17 (1st Cir. 2020)	3
<i>United States v. Maldonado-Burgos</i> , 844 F.3d 339 (1st Cir. 2016)	6
Statutes	
<i>Puerto Rico Oversight, Management, and Economic Stability Act</i> , Pub. L. No. 114-187, 130 Stat. 549 (2016)	7
Constitutional Provisions	
U.S. Const. art. IV, § 3, cl. 2.....	3
U.S. Const., amend. V	1, 8
Other Authorities	
<i>Developments in the Law — The U.S. Territories</i> , 130 Harv. L. Rev. 1616 (2017).....	7
